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June 27, 1997 8§?¢MG*

Ms. Jan Sussex

Project Coordinator

State Medical Board of Ohio

77 South High Street, 17th Floor
Columbus, OH 43622-0315

Dear Ms. Sussex,

Enclosed with this letter you will find my quarterly
Certified Statement to The Medical Board.

I continue to practice as a full-time Civil Servant in the
Indian Health Service at The Phoenix Indian Medical Center. My
duties remain the same, as outlined in previous letters.

My wife and I have moved into an apartment in Tempe, a suburb
of Phoenix. My younger daughter, Kelly, has finished her first
year at The Arizona State university, in pre-medicine. My elder
son, Scott, recently graduated from Bowling Green State University
in education and just passed the test to receive a teaching
certificate. My younger son, Chris, who returned from the Peace
Corps last year, was married in May. He then moved to Arizona
where he will be teaching on an Indian reservation while earning a
masters degree. My elder daughter, Tracy, will be attending
Prescott College in Prescott, AZ, continuing her pursuit of Matrine
Biology. I continue to be sustained by the love and support of my
family.

I request that my probation by the State Medical Board of
Ohio be terminated. These last five years have been difficult in
some ways, however very rewarding in others. Working with and
serving the Native American population here in Phoenix has been a
wonderful and satisfying experience.

W Pebackls

Thomas W. Michaelis, M.D,

Sincerely,

OHIa ST,
Home: 600 W. Grove Pkwy. #1105 ATE MEDICAL BoARD
empe, AZ 85283

:h# (602) 756-7689 JUN 26 1997

Office: Phoenix Indian Medical Center
4212 N. 16th St.
Phoenix, AZ 85016
Ph# (602) 263-1200
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" JACK]. BERNSTEIN, Ph.D.
GREATER PHOENIX PSYCHIATRIC CENTER
4227 NORTH 32nd STREET
PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85018

Telephone (602) 957-1403

June 5, 1997

John W. Rohal ﬁ Z

Assistant Director,

State Medical Bogrds of Ohio
77 South High Street

17th Floor

Columbus, OH 43266-0315

Re: Thomas Michaelis, M.D.
Final Progress Report
June 5, 1997

Dear Dr. Rohal:

Dr. Michaelis has maintained active involvement in the counseling. He has been very
conscientious about keeping all his scheduled appointments. [n the Fall of 1996 the
Lucas County Adult Probation Department terminated the probation which required Dr.
Michaelis to be seen at least monthly. Dr. Michaelis’ counseling sessions were
subsequently reduced to his being seen less frequently. He, therefore, continued to
benefit and develop insight without any slowdown in his progress.

Dr. Michaelis has continued to be highly actively involved in the treatment of patients at
the Indian Hospital in Phoenix where he is employed. He also has developed an
outreach program wherein he flies to various Arizona Indian reservations to provide
clinical services to the tribes.

He maintains a positive working relationship with both the staff and patients. He has
gained considerable respect and apperception from the professional staff and patients.
He enjoys the contact with patients and feels productive and positive about his
contribution.

He has not presented any problems pertaining to his character or emotional stability.
He continues to function at a high level without any signs of regression or relapse into
abnormal behavior patterns.



Final Progress Report ~
Thomas Michaelis, M.D.
June 5, 1997

He has been a highly motivated and responsive individual in the counseling program.
He has been a very pleasant and extremely cooperative person.

Should you have any questions or need additional information please do not hesitate to
contact me.

incerely yours
%k%zmﬁ%] /A

Jack J. Bernstein, Ph.D.

michae20.doc



JACK J. BERNSTEIN, Ph.D.

GREATER PHOENIX PSYCHIATRIC CENTER
4227 NORTH 32nd STREET
PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85018

Telephone (602) 957-1403

November 3, 1996

John W. Rohal, M.D.
Assistant Director

State Medical Board of Ohio
77 So. High Street, 17th Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43266--315

Re: Thomas Michaelis, M.D.

Progress Report

Dr. Michaelis has continued in counseling consistently and has kept all scheduled
appointments. He is always cooperative, pleasant and motivated to achieve his goals.

He continues employment'at the Phoenix Indian Hospital and maintains the high
respect of his peers and patients. There has not been any significant changes other
than he continues to expand his professional role within the setting.

He does not exhibit any inappropriate or deviant behavior. He conducts himself in a
sound, stable manner.

The Lucas County Probation Department has been lifted whereby he is no longer on
probation. He looks forward to eventually being granted the removal of his probatlon
by the Ohio Medical Board. O

Ch

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me
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JACK J. BERNSTEIN, Ph.D.

GREATER PHOENIX PSYCHIATRIC CENTER
4227 NORTH 32nd STREET
PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85018

Telephone (602) 957-1403

March 27, 1996

John W. Rohal, M.D.
Assistant Director

State Medial Board of Ohio
77 So. High Street, 17h Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43266-0315

Re: Thomas Michaelis, M.D.

PROGRESS REPORT

Dr. Michaelis has continued to be actively involved in the monthly counseling. He is
highly motivated and is conscientious about keeping all his scheduled appointments.

There has not been any major changes in either his employment at the Phoenix indian
Hospital or his family situation. He is actively engaged in the clinical services at the
hospital and feels very positive concerning his performance and the hospital program.
His wife continues employment at the Arizona State University and the youngest
daughter is scheduled to graduate from high school in June whereupon she will enter a:.
university program in the fall of 1996. A
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Dr. Michaelis has not exhibited any evidence of regression or relapse in his beha\i@r or
adjustment. o DT
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Should you have any questions, please contact me. ’é =
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JACK J. BERNSTEIN, Ph.D.

GREATER PHOENIX PSYCHIATRIC CENTER
4227 NORTH 32nd STREET
PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85018

Telephone (602) 957-1403

April 21, 1995

(L,
John W. Rohal, M.D. ?)

Assistant Director

State Medical Board of Ohio
77 So. High Street, 17th Floor
Columbus, OH 43266-0315

Re: Thomas Michaelis, M.D.
PROGRESS REPORT

Dr. Michaelis has maintained his highly conscientious attitude and excellent
cooperation in his active role in counseling. He has kept all scheduled appointments.

There has not been any significant changes in his current employment status. He
continues to provide full-time medical services at the Phoenix Indian Hospital. The past
several months he has expanded his medical role to include monthly clinic services to
rural Indian communities. Dr. Michaelis’ services are greatly appreciated and highly
valued by staff and patient recipients.

The family continues to make good progress as both the children are peﬁorming
exceptionally in their educational endeavors. Mrs. Michaelis continues employment at
Arizona Sate University.

The financial needs and limited income continue to present stress as Dr. Michaelis
strives to meet the essential needs of his family. He has a very posmve and
constructive attitude in handling the existing money difficulties. :



Dr. Michaelis has not presented any regression, either emotionally or behaviorally, as
he continues to function appropriately.

Please do not hesitate to contact me should you have any questions.
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JACK J. BERNSTEIN, Ph.D.

GREATER PHOENIX PSYCHIATRIC CENTER
4227 NORTH 32nd STREET
PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85018

Telephone (602) 957-1403

January 10, 1995

John W. Rohal, M.D.
Assistant Director

State Medical Board of Ohio
77 So. High Street, 17th Floor
Columbus, OH 43266-0315

Re: Thomas Michaelis, M.D.
PROGRESS REPORT

Dr. Michaelis has continued to be very conscientious in being actively engaged in
counseling. He has kept all scheduled appointments. He has been extremely
cooperative.

He continues his medical position at the Phoenix Indian Hospital wherein he is
sincerely interested and conscientious in providing medical services to the patients. He
appears to maintain the high respect of both staff and patients.

There has not been a significant change in his environment, family or situation. Tracey,
18, continues her freshman year at the University of Arizona and the youngest
daughter is still in high school.

Dr. Michaelis continues to experience significant financial stress in attempting to meet
the on-going needs of his family, but maintains a constructive attitude to cope wuth the

situation. b '
. .:. ,

Dr. Michaelis has not exhibited any noticeable regression either behaworally or:

emotionally as he has been functioning appropriately at all levels. - o
e



Dr. Rohal, should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.
Sincerely yours,




JACK J. BERNSTEIN, Ph.D.

GREATER PHOENIX PSYCHIATRIC CENTER
4227 NORTH 32nd STREET
PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85018

Telephone (602) 957-1403

August 23, 1994 2

John W. Rohal, MD p ——

Assistant Director o
State Medical Board of Ohio
77 So. High St., 17th Floor
Columbus, OH 43266-0315
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Re: Thomas Michaelis, MD

Dear Dr. Rohal:

Dr. Michaelis continues to be strongly committed to the counseling and has not missed
any scheduled appointments. He continues to be very cooperative and involved in all
his sessions.

He continues his medical position at the Phoenix Indian Hospital. He is actively
involved in providing services to the patients and displays a strong interest and
concern for his patients’ medical difficulties.

Dr. Michaelis continues to reside in Phoenix with his wife and high school aged
daughter. The oldest daughter has moved to attend the University of Arizona in
Tucson.

There has not been any evidence of regression regarding his behavior or emotional
status.

Should you have any questions please contact me.

rely yours,




JACK J. BERNSTEIN, Ph.D.

GREATER PHOENIX PSYCHIATRIC CENTER
4227 NORTH 32nd STREET
PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85018

Telephone (602) 957-1403

June 10, 1994

John W. Rohal, Mﬁ?ﬁ
Assistant Director

State Medical Board of Ohio
77 South High Street, 17th Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43266-0315

Re: Thomas W. Michaelis, MD

Progress Report

Dr. Michaelis has continued to be very conscientious regarding his counseling
as he has not missed any scheduled appointments.

He has been progressing very satisfactorily on his job at the Indian Hospital in
Phoenix and maintains the respect of both the professional staff and patients.

The members of his family have also been adapting favorably to the new
environment. Mrs. Michaelis has been employed at the state university. His
daughter recently graduated from high school and will be enrolled at the state
university.

Dr. Michaelis has not exhibited any behavior which would be termed regressive
as his overall functioning has been appropriate and constructive.

Should you have any need for further information, please contact me.
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JACK J. BERNSTEIN, Ph.D.

GREATER PHOENIX PSYCHIATRIC CENTER
4227 NORTH 32nd STREET
PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85018

Telephone (602) 957-1403

August 16, 1995 g/

John W. Rohal, M-B~
Assistant Director

State Medical Board of Ohio
77 So. High St., 17th Floor
Columbus, OH 43266-0315

Re: Thomas Michaelis, M.D.
PROGRESS REPORT

Dr. Michaelis has consistently been active in counseling. He faithfully kept all
scheduled appointments. He maintains an excellent cooperation and a conscientious -
attitude.

Dr. Michaelis continues his employment at the Phoenix Indian Hospital. He has
continued to provide clinical services to the rural Indian communities bi-monthly. He is
greatly appreciated by his patients and the professional staff. He has a caring,
dedicated attitude toward his patients and the services he provides. Dr. Michaelis
expresses a strong interest in helping patients and providing the needed services. He
often extends himself to meet the needs of both patient and hospital.

He continues to experience the financial stress of attempting to meet the needs of his
family on the limited income. He attempts to handle the money difficulties in a realistic
and constructive manner. The financial situation presents concerns for him.

Dr. Michaelis continues to function in an appropriate manner. There is no evide{_@ce of::
any regression concerning his behavior. He presents emotional stability in spitexof the >

[

obvious stressors in his life. &3
™o
™2

Please do not hesitate to contact me should you have any questions.

T




March 22, 1994

Ms. Jan Sussex

Project Coordinator

State Medical Board of Ohio

77 South High Street, 17th Floor
Columbus, QOH 43622-0315

Dear Ms. SusseX,

Enclosed with this letter you will find my quarterly
Certified Statement to The Medical Board. I continue to
practice as a full-time Civil Servant in the Indian Health
Service. Most of my time is spent at The Phoenix Indian
Medical Center. Twice per month I fly to another IHS
service center to hold a High-risk Obstetrics and
Gynecology clinic. This might be in Arizona, Nevada,
California or New Mexico.

My wife and daughters continue to reside here in
Phoenix with me.

Arizona has refused to supervise my probation. They
claim that their department is already working at capacity
and they do not wish to take on the additional work of
supervising new misdemeanors from out-of-state.

Therefore, my lawyer and the Lucas County Adult Probation
Department in Toledo, Ohio, are arranging for a retired
federal probation officer to supervise me here in Phoenix.

I am under extreme financial stress at this time and
I request that future appearances in Columbus be waved and
that I be allowed to report by letter only. Thank you for
your consideration.

Sincerely,

s L

Thomas W. Michaelig, M.D.

Home: 832 E. Country Gables Drive
Phoenix, AZ 85022

Office: Phoenix Indian Medical Center
Department of Obstetrics and Gynecology
4212 North 16th Street
Phoenix, AZ 85016
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JACK J. BERNSTEIN, Ph.D.

GREATER PHOENIX PSYCHIATRIC CENTER
4227 NORTH 32nd STREET
PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85018

Telephone (602) 957-1403

March 10, 1994

John W. Rohal,‘M.:Bc.:@

Assistant Director

State Medical Board of Ohio

77 South High Street, 17th Floor
Columbus, Ohio 53266-0315
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Re: Thomas Michaelis, M.D.

Progress Report

Dr. Michaelis has been conscientious regarding his involvement in counseling as
he has not missed any scheduled appointments.

He continues his employment as a physician at the Phoenix Indian Hospital and
maintains the respect and appreciation of both patients and staff.

Dr. Michaelis resides in the Phoenix area with his wife and children and all
appear to be adjusting nicely to their new environment.

He has been functioning a a high level and there is no evidence of regressive
negative behavior.

Should you have need for any additional information, please do not hesitate to
contact me.

cerel W/ W

Jack J. Bernstein, Ph.D.



JACK J. BERNSTEIN, Ph.D.

GREATER PHOENIX PSYCHIATRIC CENTER
4227 NORTH 32nd STREET
PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85018

Telephone (602) 957-1403
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December 16, 1993

John W. Rohal, M.D.
Assistant Director
State Medical Board of Ohio

77 South High Street, 17th Floor
Columbus, OH 53266-0315

v
}

RE: Thomas Michaelis. M.D.
Progress Report

Dr. Michaelis has been actively involved in the counseling process. He has been
conscientious about attending his scheduled appointments and has acquired
new insights into his life. He was last seen on December 13, 1993 and has not
missed any appointments.

Dr. Michaelis continues to be employed at the indian Hospital in Phoenix where
he is highly involved in the treatment of patients. He has maintained a very good
working relationship with both professional staff and patients. He is highly
respected and appreciated by the hospital members and his patients.

The entire family is presently reunited in Phoenix after a period of separation
due to Mrs. Michaelis remaining in Ohio to sell their home and prepare for the
family move to Phoenix. The presence of the family provides an additional
support system for him.

Dr. Michaelis has made an excellent adjustment to his job and the community.
He has not exhibited any evidence of regression or relapse in his adjustment or
behavior. He is functioning at a very high level and responding very favorably
and appropriately to the Phoenix community and to his position at the hospital.

Dr. Michaelis has been extremely cooperative, very conscientious and motivated
to continue his current high level of functioning. His prognosis is very good.

A

FON



Thomas Michaelis, M.D.
Page 2

Should you have any further questions regarding Dr. Michaelis, please contact
me.
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JACK J. BERNSTEIN, Ph.D.
GREATER PHOENIX PSYCHIATRIC CENTER
4227 NORTH 32nd STREET
PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85018

Telephone (602) 957-1403
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September 22, 1993 3 bl
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John W. Rohal, M.D. ?Dﬁi/,
Assistant Director

State Medical Board of Ohio

77 So. High Street, 17th Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43266-0315

Re: Thomas Michaelis, M.D.

Progress Report

Dr. Michaelis has continued to be actively involved in the
counseling process. Currently, I am seeing him every 6 weeks as
clinically he is not in need of more frequent counseling. However,
should he at any time need more intensive counseling the sessions
would be increased. He has been conscientious about keeping all
his appointments and has developed new insight into his life.

Dr. Michaelis continues to be actively involved in the treatment
of patients at the Indian Hospital in Phoenix. He has maintained
a good working relationship with both professional staff and
patients. He appears to be highly respected and appreciated.

Mrs. Michaelis relocated to the Phoenix area in August, 1993.
Therefore, the entire family is presently reunited after a period
pf separation when Mrs. Michaelis was attempting to sell their Ohio
home and prepare for the eventual family move. I believe the

presence of the family unit will provide increased comfort for him
and lessen his feelings of isolation.

Dr. Michaelis has not exhibited any evidence of regression or
relapse in his adjustment or behavior.

Should you have need for additional information, please contact me.

ncere yours,

5 Wrpilecn ,/HF
- /

ack Bennstein, Ph.D.



August 21, 1993

Ms. Jan Sussex

Project Coordinator

State Medical Board of Ohio

77 South High Street, 17th Floor
Columbus, OH 43622-0315

Dear Ms. Sussex,

Enclosed with this letter you will find my quarterly
Certified Statement to The Medical Board. As I indicated
in that statement, I have changed my status to permanent,
rather than temporary, Civil Servant. This has no effect
on my duties or hours, although it does raise my salary
slightly. The main effect is that The Indian Health
Service will pay to move my household goods from Toledo,
Ohio, to me here in Phoenix. I am moving into a house
this weekend, my wife will be joining me here on August
24, and our household goods will arrive two days later.
My new address appears below.

In my last letter I requested that I be allowed to
report to you and The Medical Board by mail and by
telephone rather than in person while I am living here in
Phoenix. I also requested that the Board determine that
my period of probation should continue to run while I am
outside of Ohio. As of this date I have not received a
reply to these requests.

Sinci:ely,/zx/ .
Thomas W. MichW/

Home: 832 E. Country Gables Drive
Phoenix, AZ 85022

Office: Phoenix Indian Medical Center
Department of Obstetrics and Gynecology
4212 North 16th Street
Phoenix, AZ 54016



JACK J. BERNSTEIN, Ph.D.

GREATER PHOENIX PSYCHIATRIC CENTER
4227 NORTH 32nd STREET
PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85018

Telephone (602) 957-1403

May 13, 1993 o2

Z,
John W. Rohal 7
Assistant Director o
State Medical Board of Ohio -~
77 S. High St., 17th Floor =2

Columbus, Ohio 43266-0315

Re: Thomas Michaelis, M.d.

Progress Report:

Dr. Michaelis initiated obtaining counseling with me and was first
seen on March Ql1, 1993. He has been very cooperative and actively
involved in the counseling sessions participating openly and
freely. He has conscientiously kept his weekly scheduled
appointments.

Dr. Michaelis has been highly accepted and respected by his
patients and staff at the Indian Hospital where he is employed.

Dr. Michaelis has not experienced any difficulties pertaining to
his presenting problens. He has Dbeen progressing very
satisfactorily without any regression and 1is making a good
adjustment to the community.

Should you have any questions please feel free to contact me.

cc: Thomas Michaelis, M.D.



March 23, 1993

Ms. Jan Sussex

Project Coordinator

State Medical Board of Ohio

77 South High Street, 17th Floor
Columbus, OH 43266-0315

Dear Ms. Sussex,

As I indicated to you in a recent telephone call, I
have relocated to Phoenix, Arizona, and am working for the
Phoenix Indian Medical Center. At this time I am a
temporary Civil Service employee but I have made
application for a commission in the Indian Health Service.
It is my intention to commit to at least two years in the
I.H.S. and at the end of that time to make a decision re.
a career in the I.H.S. vs. returning to private practice.

At the present time I have been allowed by the Sixth
District Court of Appeals to relocate here temporarily in
order that I might be employed. A hearing is set for
April 7 to decide if I may continue to reside here
permanently. I intend to comply with that decision and
will notify you if my situation changes.

I continue to comply with all conditions of my
probation. I have sought out a psychologist in this area
for counselling. I am currently seeing him weekly.
Enclosed is a copy of his Curriculum Vitae for approval by
The Medical Board. I have signed a Release of Information
form so that he can send you quarterly reports. I am
reporting by phone and letter to Ms. Joyce William$ my
probation officer at the Lucas County Probation Board. 1If
I am allowed to remain in residence in Phoenix, I will be
transferring my probation supervision to a local office.

I request that I be allowed to report to you and The
Medical Board by mail and by telephone while I am living
here in Phoenix. It would be difficult to get leave to
report in person as I am a new employee. Also, at least
for the present, it would be a financial hardship.
Nevertheless, if The Medical Board requests my personal
appearance, I will certainly find a way to comply.

I also request that the Board determine that my
period of probation should continue to run while I am
outside of Ohio. As I indicated, I will continue with



psychological counselling and will continue to comply with
all other conditions of my probation.

Sincerely, Zé;// .
‘/W : '

Thomas W. Michaells, M.D.
Home: 61 W. Vernon

Phoenix, AZ 540>

Office: Phoenix Indian Medical Center
Department of Obstetrics and Gynecology
‘4212 North 16th Street
Phoenix, AZ 54016



January 18, 1993

John W. Rohal

Agsistant Director State Medical Board
of Ohio

77 S. High Street = 17th Floor
Columbus, OH 43266-0315

RE: Thomas W. Michaelis, M.D.
DOB: 12/23/44

Dear Sir:

Dr. Thomas Michaelis has been a client of mine since December 4, 1991.
He was Court ordered to participate in individual psychotherapy with me by the
Honorable Ruth Ann Franks of the Lucas County Court of Common Pleas. 1In
addition to individual therapy, Dr. Michaelis participates in a Sex Offender
Group Therapy program which I supervise at the Lucas County Adult Probation
Department. During the last quarter, Dr. Michaelis has regularly attended
therapy sessions. He had one excused absence so that he could make site visit
in Arizona with the Bureau of Indian Affairs where he was applying for
employment. Dr. Michaelis is currently depressed about his financial and
professional status. He is anxious to get back to work and not surprising his
self esteem has suffered with the 1nability to be employed. He is working on
the issues which brought him before the Court in both the Sex Offender group and
the individual sessions.

If you have any questions or need additional information, please feel
free to contact me. ’

Sincerely,

brdoe jFliosf 115

Charlene A. Cassel, Ph.D.
Clinical Psychologist

CAC:ag
Wain Office Sunforest Counseling Associates Emplayee Aliernatives Midiown Counseling Center Maumee Yolley Counseling Centec
1334 Secor Rd. One Sunfocest Count Source Dne 905 Nebraska Avenve 1655 Holland Rozd, Suite A

edo, Ohio 43623 Toledo, Ohio 43623 Employee Assistonce Programs Toledo, Ohio 43607 Maumee, Ohio 43537
194754448 419-475-6478 One Sunforest Court 419-244-3848 419-893.5258
1 419-479-3832 Fox 419-479-3833 Toledo, Ohio 43623 Fax 419-893-1117

419.475-5338
Fox 419-479-3833

Acredited by Joint Commission on Azcreditation of Hecltheare Orgonizations « Member Ohio Counc of Community Menlal Heaih Agencies  Member Midwes?t HealthCare Netwark « Member Mentat Health Corporations of America.
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June 26, 1992 . o
: %

Ms. Lauren Lubow

State Medical Board of Ohio
77 South High St., 17th Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43266-0315

RE: THOMAS MICHAELIS

Dear Mr. Lubow,

I have been seeing Dr. Tom Michaelis in therapy since
December 4, 1991. I see him at this point about once a month.
At beginning, therapy was weekly. In addition he is a member of
a sex offender group, which I supervise. I intend to continue
seeing Dr. Michaelis.

If you have any questions or need additional information
please contact me at (419) 475-4449,

Sincerely,
(W%W/%ﬂ‘
Charlene A. Cassel, Ph.D.

Clinical Psychologist

CAC/be

Sunforast Counseling Associates Emplayee Alternatives Midiown Counseling {enter Maumee Vafley Counseling Center 1 1 P

One Sunforest Court Source One 905 Nebraska Avenue 1655 Hollend Road, Suite A ™ ‘.
Toledo, Ohie 43623 Employee Assistance Programs Toleds, Ohio 43607 Maumee, Ohio 43537
1194756478 One Sunforest Cour 419:244.8848 4198925258 L 1]
Fax 4194793832 Tolede, Ohio 43623 Fox 4198937117
41947553
Fox 419.479-3833

Accredited by Joint Commission o Accrediiation of Heakthcare Organizations » Member Ohio Coundil of Community Mental Healih Agencies « Member Midwest HeafthCare Network » Member Mentef Heolth Corporations of America.
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9 June, 1992

Ms. Lauren Lubow

State Medical Board of Ohio

77 South High Street, 17th floor
Columbus, OH 43266-0315

Dear Ms. Lubow,

©
Please consider this letter to be my application for :i'
reinstatement of my license to practice medicine and surgeryz
in the State of Ohio. I request that this application come —~

before The Board at their meeting of July 8, 1992. @

Thank ?%
ank you. <

Sincerely, 5

st e

Thomas W. MichaeYis, M.D.
6206 Meyers Drive
Cincinnati, OH 45215
Ph.# (513) 821~-6246



